

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 100667 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/21/2010 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2010

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the application, acceptance and funding of a U.S. Department of

Commerce Broadband Technology Opportunities Program grant, through the American Recovery and

Reinvestment Act.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT, FEDERAL GRANTS, INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY

Attachments: 1. Operating Grant Budget, 2. Connecting Milwaukee Communities Aldermanic Districts and

Locations, 3. Detailed Budget Template, 4. Grant Analysis, 5. Fiscal Analysis, 6. Fiscal Impact

Statement, 7. Hearing Notice List, 8. Hearing Notice List - Finance and Personnel

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/21/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/28/2010	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/30/2010	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2010	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/2010	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/4/2010	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED	Pass	5:0
10/6/2010	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/12/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
10/21/2010	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		